


Age' ___ /‘ years Respiration /k = Condition of, Eyes. &"'ﬂ' %
Height __. 5- i 7-{-”13 % Insp. 33 sl o Ears......_.._.___ &/C,
Mensuration

o
Weight . /.Z.7-’- oo Ibs. méf-é_ Throat ... é/cg :

Temperature M,?M Vaccination Cervical glands _é/ﬁ
Pulse _. ; L B e Vision ... .. : Sk;n/‘/{,

Inspection PA’?’MM el a— =4 W S S, SR =Py N 5=
Palpation Senee i _ o e BN L P ICE—

Percuassion __ W e L N e R R e

Heart... .

(Mosiodmwasion) - e e e
FAMILY HISTORY.

LIVING. ‘ CONDITION OF HEALTH, DEAD. CAUSE OF DEATH.

L ] e R

Personal hfbtor;W st e s e

Present condition ___.__ W e B el S | ey Nl Sl
A
e é "Mﬁv:/ , M. D.

g&This form iz for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nenreservation Indian schools, Tt should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.
Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. Tt shonld

accompany the pupils' transfer blanks.
The reverse side is intended as a card-index ease-record for use by all Service physicians, 6—1955



CASE RECORD, 5—354.

Residence

DATE. SYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS. REMARES.
e T P, R, History, ngu:’r?:}:i125&!’?”"““““
"""""""""" B ) i (Wi _ I F= 0 e D )




She _)'-H/WM«-m 20

e e e PR, | el - AR e

Age /{ . years Raspirationg — —iie ey Cendition of, Eyes-.ggé‘_’! -

Height _____ e /—2’.‘_____.:5.5 J Insp. . 33 L s Ears. _é /C =
Mensuration /

Weight - //74- . Ibs. P .3—5".2 Throst . é)/t,

Temperature _. 7 --'5"/ .. Vaccination % Cervical glands __.__. ﬂ:/({

I e e e e et s Vision ... S e Skl - ﬁ/ﬂ, 3

Inspection .

Palpation ______

Percussion. ... *LASY gl . S IS LS e W i i e

Auscultation ______ = e = 3 - SR,

FAMILY HISTORY.

LIVING. CONDITION OF HEALTH.

Father s - e e S e olns

Mother oo !

Brothers _ —oo——-C

Present condition __ #__ = S, St

_HDB Gl s as

ge=This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian sehiools. It should he
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the papil.

Physicians in the field shonld use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. 1t should
accompany the pupils' transfer blanks,

The reversa side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 61855



CRSE RECORD, 5—354.

O scerin 19 )

Jex {

Name

Male.
Female.

Tribe {F)

Residence

SYMPTOMS.

TREATMENT.

DIAGNOSIS,

REMARKS,

T,

History, progress, il tarmination
of the tisense.

__________ et - - N e

i el [ | — = 5 i i) i e




5—192 q,

BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

______ ikl e oy e i
7

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:
7 Z %

Date"of enrollment, ¢ o

Term of enrollment,

NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:

IS R e ol o S s b i st o SRR b o S e R

6—870



5—192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at Carlisle, Pa,

of Dominick Bresetts . mals . dateof birthMay 25, 1896 :
(Name of child. ) (Bex.)
Chippewa . o
{Tribe.)
| =
NAME OF FATHER. Livis e | D
(Both Indian and English.) t;m-.“ TRIEE. I BARD. tm:i:tﬁn‘gf;n.
S i =W [ |
Henry Ereseltie | dead Shippewe ! Red Cliff, Wis| three=fourtuc
NAME OF MOTHER. N |
__Charlctte Twobirdg dead Chippswa ‘ Bad River,Wis. three-=fourti.
Breseltie t
i I B
Simon NMorrim,guardian and
Luacle,next of kin = , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to 215

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

enrollment in said school for a period of

(Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF 8CHOOL, L gl CAUSE. ] GRADE.
" Hayward Indier 1905 1811 Compleled con=- |I_, sizth. .
s, Hayward, Wisconsin | tract :
! i
- e g - O B |
: | | |
----------------------- i - —— ;..A i ! e T S— —a ______i
Mmﬁhm _____________________ L
(Pareut, guardian, or next of kin.)
P; 0. address: Bayfield, Wiseonsin
Two witnesses:
A—HT0



PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find ________ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not affiicted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

i8S PRI [, i S S s , 190

Rhysnecontat, . SRR RS Ageney.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT,

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of . <Z ¢ T@_/ m,oﬁ?)—mﬁw
= Parent, guardian, or next in.
was voluntary, and T recommend the transfer of the said child. Dl yin £ .«%én._.'w- £

This /zﬂf day of ,_44; S <

/Ajr,?e}{t or Superintendent, A=

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on .. ., I made a careful exami-

(Ad soon after nyrival as possible.)

nation of the physical conditionof . the child named in

the foregoing application, and found . __ oY T e IR VG S TRl o = O
1 therefore l-ecommez;d that the said child be _________ enrolled in this school.

LB R R s e L e , 190

* School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonmreservation school.
The Superinfendent of the nonreservation school will refain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited
in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law.
All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated, No space should be
left unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking
out the word *‘ parent,”” *“guardian,’’ or ‘“‘next of kin,"" leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer.

6—870



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,

p. 348.)
The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
G—870



b—192 a,

BRIE FH.

APPLICATION OF

Uncle and next of kir
FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Red Cliff, Wisconsin

Date of enrollment,

Term of enrollment, ( ) years.

NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT :

Eosition, oo _ o o ro o

6—870



5—192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL,
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at C2rlisley, P2,
of Dominiek Bresette . . male ; date of birth MRy 25,189€ .
(Name of child.) i (Bex,)
__Chippswa
(Tribe.)
NAME OF FATHER. , -
(Both Indian a.n: English. ) it SRIRI BAND. REL Dhd
______ Henry Brasefte  |dead Chippewa Red C1liff,Wis | thres-fourti=
NASLE OF MOTHER. = = g
..Gharlotte Twobirds dead | Chippswa Bad River,Wis. | three-fourtis
Brasettis
— -
Simom Morrim,Guardian ard o
I, uncle . nsxt of kin , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to =5

(Pargut, gnardian, or next of kin.) _

enrollment in said school for a period of __Lhrea.  years, and also obligate myself to abide by
(Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME 0F SCHOOL, Ex’iﬁ:;’vfﬁ_ D?ag:i;:m i CATSE, GRADE.

= _ P i = i i _ ; s

. Hayward Tmdian 1208 | 1911 | Complested Con| gixth

L b P e R IS St e e S
! tract

2. ! ' |

SR e e e B e 1L o
| | |

S, Iy 1 T el Sncr T O, | 1) el 2ol | o s e | it
i |

* |

) (T : i i

Two witnesses:



PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find __________ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not affiicted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils,

PR odaysete e oo ST , 190

PRySicianial s s e e Agency.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT,
I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregowmaﬁqn and certificate, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consentof <At 2 4 o L1 oppe o
{ nt, gua ian or next of kin, )
was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of the said child. )7{

This

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

1 erehye oty thats onls S mie S0 B8 aas o s 0 L Sl e B , I made a careful exami-
(As svon after arrival as possible.) v
nation of the physical condition of e s hhechild named in
the foregoing application, and found 1T T e e S e L S S TR
I therefore recommend that the said child be .. enrolled in this school.
Thige o> o GHVACEIS ere e Seddi o e , 190

~ School Physzcwn

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school.
The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited
in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as prowdml by law.
All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact shonld be stated. No space should be
left unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking
out the word ““parent,” ‘‘guardian,’’ or ‘“next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer.

6—870

¢



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to & school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,

p. 348.)
The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
f—=ET70
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1—-567 a

Department of the Interior.

Mr. M. Friedman
_________ S“f’rU . 8. Indian School
Carlisle

Pennsylvania

6—23305

’%C()b ?) _ 2.1ite 1o

2 7
A
Nawe " fSho s e clt LIt £TTE
L (PIeaae give name by which envolled and also present or married name.)
? y 4 B~
Tribe =24 1A
) /f
Present Address ~—/ - (/ / LY A
i 74 |J +oy
Former Address ]
; (Address frorn)vhmh wfe heard from you last.)
Present Occupation o '//7’? 2777
Remarks:
= ;
A O e (A ;/ AFFUE



March 18%h, 1014,

Mr, 3. W. Dady,
Sunerintendent, The Ted C1LifLF Apgeney,
Barfield, Wia.

My dear Hr, Dady:

1 heve noted ths information contained ir your
latter of Mareh the 9th regaviing Dominiek Bresetie,
and a8 4% will prob&bly not be advisable to heve hin
saturn B0 this School Bo comrlete the ferm of enrel-

vient For which Ne wae originally recelved here I ghall

(e

i e

pive hinm o formel release Lron Gariisde go that he can
miice use of the henofits you desire to exbend 40 hin,

T hope Dominick will scttle down o the work you
gre planning for him and that he will prove himgelf
worthy of vowr confidence in hin.

Yery rospectf nlly,

HXH,. Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Red Cliff Indian Agency,
Bayfield, Wisconsin,
March 9, 1914.
¥r., 0. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of March oth, to Mr. Dominick
Bresette, Red Cliff', Wisconsin.

I wish to advise you that ur. Dominick Bresette, when
he returned to the Reservation as a run-away, was given the option
to return to Carlisle at once or not being permitted to use hLis funds,
as he argued that he was able to take care of himself and seemed de-
termined not to return to Carlisle. I asked him to write and ascer-
tain from Mr. Friedman, who was in charge of the school at the time
I requested him to write, if he cared to give him a formal release
from returning to Carlisle, stating that if this could be obtained,
I would permit him to use his timber funds.

In the light of your letter of March oth, I request
that if it will not impair the discipline of the school that he be
released from returning to Carlisle in view of the fact that I wish

him to use a portion of his funds in improving some of the land. How-



ér, if you insist upon him returning to Carlisle as a matter of

discipline, I will give you such support as I can.

Very ;_esspectfully,
S-D ¢ Supt & Spcl. Disb. Agte /



June 24, 1913,

Mr. 3. W. Dady, Supt,,
Red Cliff Indian JAgency,

Bayfield, Wis,
Dear Sir:

I transmit herewith cory of a communication
fromthe imstructor in carpentry, Ur. John A, Herr, with
reference to the request of Denomick Bresette for the
purchase of a tool chest. This money ig not %o be used
for the rurchmse of n toocl chest merely, but for the
rurchase of the tools which go into the ohest as well,
and & good set of carpenter's tools will cost about that
sum of money or more. I, therefore, recommend the
matter favorably.

Very respectfully,

HF:Sh Buperintendent.



& States Imdian Sehool, Carlisle, Pa.

CARPENTER SHOP.



Red Cliff Indian Agency,
: Bayfield, Wiscousin,
June 18, 1918.
Mr. ¥. Friedman,
Supt. Carlisle Indian Bchool,

Carlisle, Pa. (L[)
Dear Sir:- 3

Bncleosed I am sending you a letter received
in this office from Denomick Bresette calling for funds
for the purchase of a tool chest.

It seems to me that the amount of the request
is entirely unealled for &nd I am, therefore, sending the

letter to you for sction and recommendation on your part.

Very respectfully,
Q¢ ‘!¢b*,
g-D /,SupJ.“

e

e
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Haror, 5?;}1, 1034,

Br. Dominlek Branaise,
Ted CALLL, Winconsin

My danr Friand:

3 have noted whady roiy aitalie dn ronr lathsar
of Jmreh tha £nd, hut T aannodh see any nogasaltr for
W’iﬁg o & Jormal relasme Sren this School, If
rou are not now in good standing with jour Superdintend-
ant 4t 18 rrobably because yowr conduct does not meed
with hirg spreoval, and not alome bacawae of owe de-
gorslon from Garlinle, Junt &g scon &3 Jou nrove to
Snperintendent Dady thab rou are weritly of his confidence
I mm gwre Be will not hold vour deseriion ssainat you,
miich &8 he o0 wmﬁgtq&t yon d4id not remain in Dehool

nere,

Yory fwaly rours,
e tupervigor in Cherge,

Copy ¢ wnperinsandent Dedy,









S
i
|

Copy for Supt

Sept. 26th, 1916,

Hr, Dominiek Bresette,
Hed C1iff, Tisconsin,
Iy desr Friend:

i have received your letter of the 24th instent reletive

to your seftura heve to yrepere Tor seleciion to teke srecisd
work in the Ford Hotor Compeny'e fectory in Detrolt, [lochigan,
and I gen reply to 1t in no better way than o pubnlt beleow &
ocopy of the oomranieaztion I hed addressed 4o Superintenient Dedy
yoestardays

“1 heve poceived your lefttor of the ind instont rélise
tive to eows of the {@ung mon under your jurisdiction
who will #oon write to me sbout enrelling here 1o Droe
pare Tor gelection to go to the ¥Yord lotor Compeny's
faotory 1n Detrolt, Mlchigen, In reply thereto I et
ateta that thus fer we have been ablo to place only =x
these of cur bors who heve bLeen specislly prepered end
that ot this time I cennot give any sassurence thet I
will be glven permizssion to plpce cthere in the Perd
Pactory, Marthernwore, & num of the boys now on-
rolled hore are prepering for selection und sr2 on our
wadting liet, sc that no assurance cen be given any new
students $that they can be given ex cppordurity to go to
mt!’@itg

Tn thia connection T rmet elpoe stete that o boy who
deserted from Gerlisle, & Dominiek Brovetie has, could
garteinly not be given s chence in preference Lo otheras
who heve Xexk not lefi so unfavorsble s record behind
ﬂm L

Very truly yours,
(Signed) 0, H. LIPPS

Hide Superintenient,









DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cian

an Agency,
Bayfield, Wisconsin,
July 3, 1913.
Myr. M. Friedman,
Supt. Carlisle Indian Sehool

Uarliigle, Pa.

Received a copy of your letter of June 24rd,
addregssed to Mr. Simon Morrin in which you refer to the
desertion of Demsnick Bresette. I have notified the
policeman to apprekend him I'f he returns to the Reser-

vation, and I will wire you immediately after we appre-

hend him,

The body of Henry Buffalo arrived here Jesterday

afhernoon and the funeral will be Saturday, aly &th.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle Indian School,©-10-13.
Large Boys®! Quarters.

Mr.M.,Friedman, Superintendent:

Dominic Bresette who ran from
this school during the early part of the summer and who
claime to have lost a suit of clothes here reported thie
loss to my office at the time and I made careful inquiry into
the matter but was unable to locate any such suit among the
boye nor was I able to find any clothier in Carlisle who had
g0ld him a suit. He bot a suit from Edward Bressette and a
swetter for ten dollars both articles having been worn by
Edward for some time. This suit I am sure he wore when he
left the school. The swetter he sold to John Gokee whom he
accuses of having stolen it,for $1.5C and Gokee says this
money he paid Bressette in the presence of William Butterfly.

Dominic upon his departure from
the school took a watch belonging to Norman Thompson with
him. Where so many young men are together it is natural
that some clothing will be missed but the boye who have
been in thie school for some years tell me that this con=
dition ie much improved from the past years and that now
the loss of elothing is very emall. I am of the opinion
that this was simply taken as a pretext by Dominic to square
him in his desertion and I would suggest that he be returned
to this school to fulfil hie term o% enrollment here.

Very respectfully,

2:_- q* %9%:
Dieciplinarian.




gept. 11th, 1913,

Mr. J. W, Dady,
Superintendent, The Red Cliff Ageney,
Bayfield, Vis.

My dear Bir:

Upon receipt of your favor of September the 8th,

regarding the report that was mede by Dominick Bresette,

the sane was referred to our Discipling;;ggjgfih a re-
quest that an investigation be made and the result of
his Cindings transmitted to me in & written statement.

He has Just replied as follows:

wpominic Bresette, who ran away Iron this
school during the early part of the summer
and who claims to have lost a suit of clothes
here, reported this loss to ry office at the
time and I made a careful inguiry into the
matter but was unable to locate any such suit
among the boys nor was I able to find any
elothier in Cerlisle who had s50l1d hinm & suit.
Ho bought & suit from Rdward Bresette and &
awesher for ten dollars, both articles having
been worn by Rdward for some time. This suit
I am sure he wore when he left the school, The
aweater he s0ld to John Gokee, whom he accuses
of having stolen it, for {1.50 and Gokee says
+his Menepyhe peid Bresette in the presence of
william Butterfly.



" sE- Mr. J. V. Dady, Superintendent.

Dominic upon his departure from the
school took a watch belonging to Norman
Thompson with him, Vhere so many ryoung men
are together it is naturel that some cloth-
ing will be misged but the boys who have
been in this school for some years tell me
that thie condition is mueh improved from
the pas? years and that now the loss of
clothing i8 very small, I am of the opinion
thet this was simply teken as a rretext by
Dominic to square him in his desertion and
I would auggest that he be returned to this
8chool to fulfill his term of enrolment here,”

1t is my belief that hoth Déminic Bresette and
William Butterfly should be returned 4o Carlisle to com-
Plete their terms of enrolment and that they should ﬁe
requlred to pay for their transportation. Whetever you
can do o co~-operate in making such arrengements will be
appreciated.

Michael Abidosh has not yet been loeated,

Very truly yours,

"X, Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Ied Cliff Indian Agency,
Bayfield, Visconsin,
8ept. 8; 191é.
¥r, ¥, Friedman,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear 5ir:-

Dominick Bresette one of the young men who ran away
from Carlisle, and whom I telegrapned about the other day, is
now in the office, e states that he likes Carlisle and it
seems Irom his conversation that he would probably not have run
away if his clothing, that is his personal clothing/had not been
stolen. The young man accuses two btoys in particular; Simon
Soulier and John Gokee, who,he believes made way with his new
clothiing. He states that when he would get any money from this
orfice for the purchase of new clothing that soon after the pur-
chase was made his clothing would be missing. This seems to
have angered him so that he decided to run away, or at least this
is the idea I get from my conversation with him. He says that
John Gokee took his sweater and that one of the home party boys
stole his suit; by this he means the boys whose time is up and who
have returned to their homes. Dominick does not seem to be in-
clined to return to Carlisle, although, of course, if you wish him
to return we can return him under police regulations. I do not

like to force his return if you do not care to have him return,



., am uncertain as I have received no reply to my
£ I sent you on September 1lst, advising you that I
£ Sutterfly and Dominick Iresette here and would pro-
“ =50 be able to send you three girls. Doninick has ex-
ge:t_standing with this office and I believe that the Loy is in
Lmest and seems to do the right thing. As stated above he is
20% displeased with his treatment at Carlisle, e:scepting a com-
plaint that the disciplinarian made no effort to have the clothirg ,
which was stolen from him returned. As to the correctness of
this statement, of course, I know nothing more than what he has
told me, but I would be pleased to have you look into the matter,
and at the time you advise me whether you want me to return him
state if the boy's clothing was stolen, and if so, if you have
been able to have it returned, Perhaps you might get some in-
formation by speaking to Edward Dresette, whom Dominick says was
one of his friends at Carlisle.
We have not yet been able to locate llike Abidosh.
He may have returned to Carlisle. In your letter of July 10th

you stated that he also was a runaway.

Very respectfully,

| e ;_/'T/i)‘?h_)/{s——ﬁ" -

. & Spel. Disb. Agt.,

[,

el
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bpril 17%h,i€l4,

Superintendnt,
Red Cliff Indlan Ageney,
Bayfleld, Wis,,
Deay 8irx,
I have your favor of tha 8th, relative to funds of
Dominick Presattes, A check for 12,13 closing his account
“§§';§§§E§E£“£§§Z§§1h. Since the amount is sma2ll the chegk
may be delivered to him,

Respectfully,

W.HH, Supervisor in charge,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Red (1liff Indian Agency,
Bayfield, Wisconsin,

April 8, 1914,
¥Mr. 0. H. Lipps,

Super¥isor in Uharge,

Carlisle Indisn Bchool,
garlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Will you please forward to this office
any deposit which Dominick Bresette may have in your
office as individual Indian moneys or pupil's money.
pominick has worked well this winter and in view of your
letter to me releasing him from returning to school, 1
would like to transfer his account to this offiece so that

he may have the use of the money.

Very respectfully,

5-D (/UBt &Spcl Disb. A%%’
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICH

La Pointe Indian Agency,
Ashland, Wisconsin,

June 25th, 1913.

M. Friedman, Supt.,
Carlisle, Pa.
Sir:

Your letter of June 23rd, 1913, returning checks
of Dominick Bresette sent you for his signature and endorse-
ment, at hand.

Kindly accept my thanks for your courtesy in this
matter, also disregard my letter of June 24th, 1913, relative
to these checks.

Respectfully,
’ :.« /4/‘ b
N Supt. & Spl D:La Agb



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Red C1iff Indian Agency,
Bayfield, Wigconsin,

June 26, 1913.

Mr. M. Friedman,
Supt, Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Birit-

Your letter of June 24th in reference to

chest of toole which Demonick Bresette wishes to purchase

ig received,

I requested authority for the use of noney

for that purpose on your recormmendation: ‘and will send the

check to you if you are successful in loeating Demonick,

w

If he returns home I will te glad to hold him until you

notify me what you widgh to do with him,

Very ”s%nﬁ"+fu111

o
(S

0!
'
&,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE.

La Pointe Indian Agency,
Aghland, Wisconsin,
June 24th, 1913.

M. Friedman, Supt.,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Sir:

Referring to my letter of June 16th, 1913, forwarding
check #73 for $4.38, drawn in favor of Dominick Bresette, for
his signature and endorsement, issued in lieu of check #190
for a like amount, which was drawn on the wrong bank, you are
urgently requested to make this matter specisl in order that
these checks may be returned to this office and the matter
ad justed before the endof the quarter.

Thanking you in advance for your courtesy in this

matter, I am

Respectfully, ,
o 7 §

p

N S‘upt- & Spl. DiB. °



June 33rd,l913,

Superintendesnt,
LaPeinte Agency,
Ashiand, Wis.

8ir,

I have your faver of the 18th enclosing check for €.38
for the sigrnature of Dominick Bresette, In reply I have %6
advize you ;hia boy has dessried from sChool and has not alnoe
beesn spprehended. The SheCk is therefore returmed herewlth.

Respectfully,

W.H.M, Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE,
ILa Poihte Indian Agency,
Ashland, Wisconsin,
June 1l6th, 1913.
M. Priedman, Supt.,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Sir:

Enclosed please find check 1i0. 73 for $4.38, drawn in favor
of Dominick Bresette.

This check is sent you for the signature and endorsement of
Dominick Bresette, for the reason that check 0. 190 for a like
amount drawn on the First National Bank, Grand Rapids, Wisconsin,
in this party's favor, was drawn in error on this bank. The First
Netional Bank &t Grand Rapids has peid this check, and as this
Indien has no account there, they request to be reimbursed.

The check drswn on the First National Bank of Grand Repids,
Wisconsin, will be cancelled as soon as check drawn on the First
National Bank of Neillsville, Wisconsin, is returned properly
signed and endorsed.

The paid eheek on the First Netionsl Benk of Grand Rapids is
sent you, in order that you can bring this matter before pominieclk
Bresette intelligently.

Kindly make this matter special, and return both checks at
the earliest poscible date, as the end of the quarter is drawing
near, and we must get this matter adjusted before thé banks make

their reports.



I am

Thanking you for an early return of the checks,
Respectfully,

. o P

supt. & Spl. Dis. Agte
N/E {/7‘>

Enc.



June 23r&, 1910,

ifrs Simon Moyyin,
Bayfield, “iseonsin,
My dear Sir:

T have to infory you that Dominiek Brosette
donerted frowm this sehool on the 16th instent end
that we hove not snceended in locating hin.

T2 he errives et your homo I would thank you
to aotily me. %o can {hen dlpsontinue our efforts
to £ind him,

Yery $uuly yénra,-

0ite fuperintendont,

Garben eopy to Supsrintendent ‘ady.



	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0001_combined
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0003
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0004
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0005
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0006
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0007
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0008
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0009
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0010
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0011
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0012
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0013
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0014
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0015_combined
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0017
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0018
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0019
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0020
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0021
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0022
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0023
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0024
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0025
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0026
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0027
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0028
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0029
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0030
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0031
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0032
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0033
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0034
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0035
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0036
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0037
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0038
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0039
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0040_combined
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0042
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0043
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0044
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0045
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0046
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0047
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0048
	NARA_1327_b082_f3853_0049

